

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL

**Present: Shaikh Kamal Uddin
Ld. Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol
JO Code: WB01311**

Arbitration Execution Case No. :- 03/2023

CNR No. : WBBD17-000007-2023

Plaintiff :- Titagarh Logistics Infrastructures Private Ltd

V/s

Defendant :- Durgapur Freight Terminal Private Limited and 1 ors.

Order No - 01

Dated – 03.03.2023

An application for arbitration execution of Decree (Award dated -17th day of November, 2022) duly executed vakalatnama and original copy of the award is filed.

Dhr files the following petitions:

I. An application U/S 36 of the Arbitration and conciliation Act , 1996 for enforcement of the award dated 17.11.2022.

Let these be registered as separate IA,being IA no. 01 of 2023.

Requisites is filed.

Process fee is paid.

Registered the same as arbitration execution case.

Fix- **24.03.2023** for **scrutiny and further order.**

D/C by me.

**Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol**

**Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol**