

**Arbitration Execution Case– 03/2023**  
**CNR : WBBD17-000007-2023**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No – 02  
Dated :24/03/2023

This day is fixed for scrutiny and further order.

I have perused the scrutiny report of the Sheristadar.

It appears from the report that no Misc. Case or any other case is pending before this Court.

From the perusal of the execution application it appears that the Award had already been challenged by the Award Debtor U/sec. 34 of the A & C Act, as amended, being Misc. Arbitration Case no. 10 of 2023 and the same is pending in the Court of the Ld. Judge, at Alipore.

It further appears from the record that the application U/sec. 36 in connection with the said Misc. Arbitration Case no. 10 of 2023 had been fixed for hearing on 06/03/2023.

The Ld. Advocate appearing for the Award Holder however failed to apprise the Court regarding the outcome of the hearing on 06/03/2023.

In such circumstances this Court deems it fit to issue notice.

Accordingly notice be issued to the Award Debtor.

Requisites have already been filed.

Let the same be issued at once.

**Fix 24/04/2023 for SR/ AD.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol