

Arbitration Execution Case– 03/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000007-2023
JO Code : WB904

Order No – 03

Dated :24/04/2023

This day is fixed for SR/ AD.

Award Holder/petitioner take steps by filing hazira.

Award Debtor no. 1 enters appearance by filing hazira through their
Ld. Advocate who files fresh vakalatnama this day.

Let this be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the Award Debtor also files an adjournment petition
on the grounds stated therein.

Prayer is considered & allowed.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court,
Asansol, is in-charge.

Accordingly the matter stands adjourned.

Fix 29/05/2023 for SR/ AD.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol (I/C)

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol (I/C)