

Arbitration Execution – 03/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000007-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 04
Dated :03/05/2023

The record is put up on the prayer of the petitioner.

Petitioner files two applications, one for fixing a date for making over of possession of the immovable property more fully described in the schedule to the execution application and other for shifting back the date of hearing.

Let the application for shifting back the date of hearing be registered as IA no. 03 of 2023 dated 03/05/2023 & the application for making over possession be registered as IA no. 04 of 2023 dated 03/05/2023.

Although the notice has been served to the Award Debtor, none appears at the time of hearing of the put up application.

Accordingly, the date fixed on 29/05/2023 is preponed to 15/05/2023.

I A no. 03 of 2023 dated 03/05/2023 is accordingly disposed of.

The Award Holder is directed to communicate the order to the Ld. Advocate for the Award Debtor and file the affidavit of service.

All the pending applications will be taken up for hearing on that day.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol