

Arbit Execution– 03/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000007-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 07

Dated :15/06/2023

This day is fixed for further consideration of the execution application.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

The local Bar Association has resolved to abstain from work in view of the heat wave.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

The Court is informed by the Award Holder in person that C.O. no 1493 of 2023 was taken up for hearing by the Hon'ble Court on 14/06/2023 and that the Hon'ble Court has directed the Award Debtor to furnish the Bank Guarantee by 19th June, 2023.

In support of such submission the Award Holder produced a copy of the Advocate's letter dated 14/06/2023.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the matter be fixed for **further consideration** on **03/07/2023**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol