

Arbit Execution Case– 03/2023
CNR :WBBD17-000007-2023
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 08

Dated :03/07/2023

This day is fixed for further consideration.

Petitioner files copies of the order sheet dated 14/06/2023 & 19/06/2023 passed in C.O. no. 1493 of 2023.

The Award Debtor is absent without any steps.

The Ld. Advocate appearing for the Award Holder however, failed to apprise the Court regarding the order passed by the Ld. Judge, Alipore, Commercial Court on 20th June, 2023 in terms of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court.

He also failed to apprise the Court whether the Bank Guarantee has been furnished by the award Debtor in terms of the direction passed by the Ld. Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore in Misc. Arbitration Case no. 10 of 2023 or not.

The local Bar Association has however resolved not to participate in judicial proceedings for condoling the demise of one of the Ld. Advocate.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice case stands adjourned.

Fix 27/07/2023 for further consideration.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol