

**Misc. Execution (Commercial)– 03/2024**  
**CNR : WBBD17-000007-2023**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –12  
Dated :24/05/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the execution application.

Award debtor files hazira.

The Ld. Advocate who appears for the award debtor submitted that the Misc. Arbitration Case no. 10 of 2023 wherein the award in question has been stayed till the disposal of the sec. 34 application, the same is yet to be disposed of by the Ld. Commercial Court, Alipore.

Accordingly, the instant execution application stands adjourned sine die.

Parties are at liberty to mention the matter for hearing after the disposal of Misc. Case (Misc. Arbitration 10 of 2023) pending in the Commercial Court at Alipore.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol