

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 03/2024
[CNR No :WBBD17-000007-2023]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 14

Dated : 20/11/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the execution application.

No steps is taken by the award debtor.

The local Bar Association, has taken a resolution not to participate in the Court proceedings to condole the demise of one of its member.

The award in question has already been stayed by the Ld. Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, in Misc. Arbitration Case no. 20 of 2023.

Accordingly, the instant execution application stands sine die with liberty to the parties to mention the same after the disposal of the Misc. Arbitration Case no. 20 of 2023.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol