

**Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 03/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000007-2023**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 17

Dated - 02/07/2025

Case record is put up on the prayer of the award holder.

Ld. Advocate for the award debtor Nos.1 & 2 are present.

Ld. Advocate for award debtor No.2 accept the copy of the application which has been filed by the award holder today. The copy has already been served to the award debtor No.1.

The application which has been registered as I.A. No.09 of 2025 has been filed by the award holder for fixing a date of possession consequent upon vacating of stay of the execution case.

The award debtor Nos.1 & 2 seeks time to file objection. Objection shall be filed within three weeks from date, reply if any within a week thereafter.

Let the mater be fixed for hearing on 01/08/2025.

The award holder is directed to communicate this order and also directed to serve the application to the award debtor No.3.

Todate **(01/08/2025)** for **hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol