

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 03/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000007-2023
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 18

Dated - 01/08/2025

Today stands fixed for hearing.

Inspite of service none appears on behalf of the award debtor No.03.

Award debtor No.01 has filed written objection to I.A. No.02 of 2025.

Reply has been filed by the award holder today.

The Ld. Advocate for the award debtor No.02 submits that he will adopt the submissions of the award debtor No.01.

The Ld. PO is under the order of transfer.

Accordingly, the hearing of the matter stands adjourned to 06/09/2025.

Todate **(06/09/2025)** for **hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol